Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc .
www .curtisind .com
Specifications subject to change.
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only .
24
S
IN
G
L
E
 P
H
A
S
E
 F
IL
T
E
R
S
F1760/F1770/F1780 RFI Filters
Nominal
Current
Rating
Part
Number
Termination
Line/Load
MINIMUM INSERTION LOSS - dB (50 ohm Circuit)
MODE Frequency - MHz
.15 .50 1.0 5.0 10 20 30
3A
F1760AA03
F1760DD03
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
15
40
30
65
40
65
45
60
50
55
45
55
45
55
F1780AA03
F1780DD03
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
13
40
25
65
40
65
60
62
60
55
55
45
50
45
6A
F1760AA06
F1760DD06
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
15
40
30
65
35
65
35
65
44
53
43
52
42
50
F1780AA06
F1780DD06
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
13
40
30
65
40
65
65
62
65
55
53
45
48
45
10A
F1760AA10
F1760DD10
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
15
40
30
65
35
65
50
55
50
50
40
50
40
50
F1780AA10
F1780DD10
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
13
40
20
65
35
65
65
62
65
55
55
45
50
45
20A
F1760AA20
F1760DD20
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
12
41
25
65
31
65
42
65
47
60
50
60
40
55
F1780AA20
F1780DD20
QC/QC
Screw/Screw
Common
Differential
12
41
30
65
32
65
60
65
60
60
60
60
55
55
H
ig
h
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
Specifications:
Rated Voltage:  250VAC, Maximum - 50/60 Hz
Rated Current:  115VAC 250VAC
     20A 14A
Current Overload:  6X for 8 seconds
Hi-Pot Test (1 min):
  Line to Ground  1500VAC
  Line to Line   1768VDC
Insulation Resistance:  9 x 109 Ω at 100VDC
Ambient Temperature:  40°C Max . at rated current
Humidity Range:  0% to 95% R .H .
Termination:
A: QC – Quick Connect
D: Screw
Maximum Leakage Current:
 Each line to Ground F1760/1770/1780
 115VAC, 60Hz:  0.5mA
 250VAC, 50Hz: 1.0mA
Agency Approvals:
Features:
• Designed for Applications Where Switching Power
Supplies, SCR’s and TTL Circuits Are Utilized
• Protection from Pulsed, Intermittent or Continuous
RFI
• Effective CM and DM Suppression for Most FCC
VDE Requirements Down to 150KHz
• Available in Stud and Quick Connect Terminal
Versions
F1760 Simplified Schematic
LI
N
E
L
G
N
LO
A
D
L
N
LI
N
E
L
G
N
LO
A
D
L
N
F1770 Simplified Schematic
Curtis Industries
A Division of Powers Holdings, Inc .
1-800-657-0853
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters
unless otherwise specified.
Values in parentheses are metric equivalents .
25
S
IN
G
L
E
 P
H
A
S
E
 F
ILT
E
R
S
Terminals
No. 8-32 (5)
(4) .250 x .156
 (6,35)  (3,95)
1 .520
(38,6)
5 .075
(128,9) 2 .000
(50,8)
3 .312
(84,1)
4 .140
(105,2)
3 .750
(95,2)
F1760/F1770/1780 (20Amp Only) Dimensions
L
I
N
E
L
O
A
D
H
igh Perform
ance
F1760/F1770/1780AA
(3, 6, and 10Amp) Dimensions
Amps A B C D E F
3A 2 .750
(69,8)
1 .750
(44,4)
1 .125
(28,5)
2 .375
(60,3)
2 .000
(50,8)
 .550
(14,0)
6A 3 .312
(84,1)
2 .000
(50,8)
1 .500
(28,5)
2 .940
(74,7)
2 .500
(63,5)
 .550
(14,0)
10A 3 .312
(84,1)
2 .000
(50,8)
1 .500
(38,2)
2 .940
(74,7)
2 .500
(63,5)
 .550
(14,0)
A
D
E FF
C
 .250 QC
(6,4)
L
I
N
E
L
O
A
D
B
LI
N
E
L
G
N
LO
A
D
L
N
F1780 Simplified Schematic